

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ITB 14-036-AC FRESH PRODUCE

				PRIMARY				ALTERNATE					
				MAC EDWARDS PRODUCE & CO., INC.				THE PRODUCE CONNECTION, INC.					
Item #	Item Description	Pack Size	Estimated Minimum Quantities	Bidder Count/Pack	Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	BEST AND FINAL Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	Extended Total	BEST AND FINAL Extended Total	Bidder Count/Pack	Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	BEST AND FINAL Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	Extended Total	BEST AND FINAL Extended Total
1	Apple Chl Slices	100/2 oz case	53,000	100-2 oz case	23.25	22.99	\$ 1,232,250.00	\$ 1,218,470.00	100/2 oz	24.00	23.75	\$ 1,272,000.00	\$ 1,258,750.00
2	Apples	125-138 ct - 40# case	20,000	125-138 cs	20.00	20.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	125-138 ct - 40#	23.85	23.85	\$ 477,000.00	\$ 477,000.00
3	Banana #3	40# case	20,000	40# cs	13.50	13.50	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	40# case	13.50	13.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
4	Broccoli Florets	3# Bag	2,000	3# BG	7.49	7.49	\$ 14,980.00	\$ 14,980.00	3# Bag	6.60	6.60	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	Cabbage Chl Red Shrd	5# Bag	2,000	5# BG	4.25	4.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	5# Bag	6.00	6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Cabbage Gm US #1	5# Bag	400	5# BG	1.00	1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	5# Bag	2.00	2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
7	Cabbage, Napa	5# Bag	100	5# BG	1.00	1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	5# Bag	3.50	3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
8	Carrot Chl Baby Whole	5# Bag	2,000	5# BG	5.34	5.34	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 10,680.00	5# Bag	6.00	6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	Carrot Chl Baby Whole	4/5# bags per case	2,000	4-5# cs	17.99	17.99	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 35,980.00	4/5# bags per case	21.50	21.25	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 42,500.00
10	Carrot Chl Baby Whole	100/2 oz case	6,000	100-2 oz cs	15.74	15.47	\$ 94,440.00	\$ 92,820.00	100/2 oz case	21.50	21.25	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 127,500.00
11	Carrot Chl Shrd	5# Bag	4,000	5# BG	2.00	2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5# Bag	6.75	6.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
12	Carrot Chl Stick	5# Bag	500	5# BG	8.20	8.20	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	5# Bag	9.00	9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Cauliflower Florets	3# bag	200	3# BG	8.64	8.64	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 1,728.00	3# bag	11.00	11.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
14	Celery Chl Stick	5# Bag	3,000	5# BG	8.84	8.84	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 26,520.00	5# Bag	8.35	8.35	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 25,050.00
15	Cilantro	1# bunch	1,000	1#	2.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1# bunch	5.50	5.5	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
16	Cole Slaw Mix Chl	5# Bag	1,500	5# BG	4.34	4.34	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	5# Bag	4.50	4.50	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
17	Cole Slaw Mix Chl	4/5# bags per case	800	4-5# case	13.85	13.85	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 11,080.00	4/5# bags per case	16.50	16.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
18	Cucumber	12 ct - 1/8# case	9,000	12 BG	5.50	5.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	12 ct - 1/8# case	3.65	3.65	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 32,850.00
19	Kiwi	33-39 per case	5,800	CASE	7.00	7.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40,600.00	33-39 per case	10.75	10.75	\$ 62,350.00	\$ 62,350.00
20	Lettuce Boston	Each	5,500	EA	0.74	0.74	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	Each	0.35	0.35	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
21	Lettuce Chl Romaine Chop	6/2# bags per case	23,000	6-2# case	16.99	16.80	\$ 390,770.00	\$ 386,400.00	6/2# bags per case	17.85	17.85	\$ 410,550.00	\$ 410,550.00
22	Onion, Dry Red Jumbo	5# Bag	2,300	5# BG	5.50	5.50	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	5# Bag	3.50	3.50	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00
23	Onion, Dry Yellow	5# Bag	5,800	5# BG	3.00	3.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	5# Bag	2.60	2.60	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 15,080.00
24	Onion, Dry Yellow Jumbo	1/50# bag	600	50# BG	15.50	15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	1/50# bag	16.50	16.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ITB 14-036-AC FRESH PRODUCE

				PRIMARY					ALTERNATE				
				MAC EDWARDS PRODUCE & CO., INC.					THE PRODUCE CONNECTION, INC.				
Item #	Item Description	Pack Size	Estimated Minimum Quantities	Bidder Count/Pack	Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	BEST AND FINAL Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	Extended Total	BEST AND FINAL Extended Total	Bidder Count/Pack	Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	BEST AND FINAL Invoice Sell Price (to include Delivery Fee) for pack size listed herein	Extended Total	BEST AND FINAL Extended Total
25	Onion, Grn	6 bunch/1#	1,300	1# BG	2.25	2.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 2,925.00	6 bunch/1#	2.65	2.65	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 3,445.00
26	Onion, Yellow Dice	5# Bag	3,800	5# BG	4.61	4.61	\$ 17,518.00	\$ 17,518.00	5# Bag	6.75	6.75	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 25,650.00
27	Parsley, Curly Leaf	2# Bag	200	2# BG	2.49	2.49	\$ 498.00	\$ 498.00	2# Bag	3.00	3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
28	Parsley, Italian (flat)	2# Bag	150	2# BG	2.49	2.49	\$ 373.50	\$ 373.50	2# Bag	3.00	3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
29	Pepper, Red Bell	12 ct - 1/5#Bbag	1,900	5# BG	4.49	4.49	\$ 8,531.00	\$ 8,531.00	12 ct - 1/5#Bbag	7.50	7.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
30	Pepper, Sweet Green Bell	5# Bag	7,000	5# BG	2.25	2.25	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	5# Bag	3.75	3.75	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00
31	Potato, Baking US#1	120 ct - 50# Bag	600	110-120 CASE	16.00	16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	120 ct - 50# Bag	21.00	20.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,300.00
32	Potato, Baking Russet	90 ct - 50# Bag	1,700	90 ct - 50# CASE	16.00	16.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 27,200.00	90 ct - 50# Bag	22.00	21.50	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 36,550.00
33	Radish	3/6 oz.	4,700	3/6 oz BG	1.25	1.25	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	4,700	1.35	1.35	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 6,345.00
34	Rosemary Fresh	1#	150	1#	4.71	4.71	\$ 706.50	\$ 706.50	1#	6.50	6.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
35	Spinach	4/2.5# Bags per case	9,700	4-2 1/2# case	14.74	14.74	\$ 142,978.00	\$ 142,978.00	4/2.5# Bags per case	17.50	17.50	\$ 169,750.00	\$ 169,750.00
36	Squash, Yellow, Med	5# Bag	500	5# BG	4.24	4.24	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	5# Bag	4.00	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	Squash, Zucchini Med	5# Bag	1,000	5# BG	3.99	3.99	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	5# Bag	4.00	4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	Tomato 6X6 count	25# Case	4,500	25# Case	9.74	9.74	\$ 43,830.00	\$ 43,830.00	25# Case	12.00	12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
39	Tomato, Grape	12 pints per flat	8,000	12 PT CASE	9.99	9.99	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 79,920.00	12 pints per flat	12.00	12.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
TOTALS							\$ 3,013,373.00	\$ 2,993,603.00				\$ 3,307,970.00	\$ 3,280,570.00

In support of the District's Farm-to School Program, this bid allows for the district to buy directly from reputable, certified, local farmers. If product is purchased directly from a farmer or cooperative, the awarded vendor may be asked to deliver the locally grown produce and bill the District the price of the item plus quoted delivery fee and handling.

40	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	2.25	2.50			N/A	2.95	2.95		
----	-----	-----	-----	-----	------	------	--	--	-----	------	------	--	--